
EMS System 

 

 

Minimum Required Drug List for BLS (Non-Emergency) 
FORMULARY: 

 
Quantity 

 
1 

Description 
 

Glucose, oral tube 

 

PEARL: 
*EMT may administer Nitroglycerin to patients already prescribed medication. 
**EMT may administer Epinephrine IM  only. 
***EMT may administer diphenhydramine by oral route only. 
****EMT may administer Albuterol if patient already prescribed 
•••••EMT may administer Naloxone by intra-nasal (IN) route only.  
 
Epinephrine in EMT systems may be used in Anaphylaxis only. 

 
Agency medical director does not require contact of Medical Control prior to 
administration of the bulleted medications. Medications may be administered from EMS 
supply. 

 
NOTE: Substitutions for medications as listed may become necessary due to lack of medication 

availability. These substitutions should match medication type and total dose wherever possible. 

Substitutions require prior authorization by the Office of the Medical Director. 

 
This replaces any previously published list.  

 

 

July 15, 2022   ________________________________ 

                 Roberto Portela, MD 

    Pitt County EMS Medical Director 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Roberto Portela, MD (signature on file) 



EMS System 

 
 

Minimum Required Drug List for BLS 
FORMULARY: 

 
     Quantity 

 

975 mg 
2 

325 mg 
50 mg 

1 
1 

800 mg 
2 mg 

1 
1 

Description 
 

Acetaminophen (Tylenol) 325 mg tablets & liquid 
****Albuterol for inhalation, 2.5 mg  
Aspirin 81 or 325 mg non-enteric coated tablets  
***Diphenhydramine liquid 
**(Epinephrine1:1000) 1 mg/ml 
Glucose, oral tube 
Ibuprofen (Motrin) 200 mg (tablets) 
•••••Naloxone 
*Nitroglycerin   sublingual tablet bottle 1/150 grain (0.4 mg) 
Oxymetazoline 0.05%nasal spray 

 

PEARL: 
*EMT may administer Nitroglycerin to patients already prescribed medication. 
**EMT may administer Epinephrine IM  only. 
***EMT may administer diphenhydramine by oral route only. 
****EMT may administer Albuterol if patient already prescribed 
•••••EMT may administer Naloxone by intra-nasal (IN) route only.  
 
Epinephrine in EMT systems may be used in Anaphylaxis only. 

 
Agency medical director does not require contact of Medical Control prior to administration of 
the bulleted medications. Medications may be administered from EMS supply. 

 
NOTE: Substitutions for medications as listed may become necessary due to lack of medication 

availability. These substitutions should match medication type and total dose wherever possible. 

Substitutions require prior authorization by the Office of the Medical Director. 

 
This replaces any previously published list.  

 

 

July 15, 2022   ________________________________ 

                 Roberto Portela, MD 

    Pitt County EMS Medical Director 

Director 

Roberto Portela, MD (signature on file) 



EMS System 
 

 

 

Minimum Required Medications List for  ALS 
FORMULARY: 

 

            Quantity 

975 mg 
18 mg 

3 
325 mg 

1 mg 
1 

450 mg 
100 ml 
500 ml 
500 ml 
25 mg 

100 mg 
50 mg 

2 
5 

500 mcg 
1mg 
5mg  

800 mg 
400 mg 

1000 ml 
2 

30mg 
400mg 

4 gm 
125 mg 

10 mg 
20 mg 

2mg 
1 

8 mg 
1 
6 

100 mEq 
50  ml 

Description 

Acetaminophen (Tylenol) and liquid children’s acetamini 
Adenosine  
Albuterol solution for inhalation 2.5 mg 
Aspirin non-enteric coated tablets 
Atropine 
Calcium chloride 1gm or Calcium Gluconate 3 gm 
Amiodarone 
D5W in 100 ml IV bag (Epinephrine, Lidocaine, Diltiazem or Amiodarone) 
D5W or NS IV - 250mL bag (Epi) 
Dextrose D10W 
Diltiazem 
Diphenhydramine injectable 
Diphenhydramine liquid (oral) 
Epinephrine (1:1,000) 1 mg/ml  
Epinephrine (1:10,000) 1 ml/10ml 
Fentanyl citrate  
Glucagon 
Haloperidol  
Ibuprofen  
Ketamine 
Normal saline or Lactate Ringer  
Ipratropium (Atrovent) 2.5ml  
Ketorolac  
Lidocaine 2%   
Magnesium sulfate  
Methylprednisolone   
Midazolam  
Morphine sulfate 10 mg 
Naloxone 
Nitroglycerin sublingual tablet bottles, 1/150 gr (0.4 mg)  
Ondansetron   
Oxymetazoline, 0.05% nasal spray  
Saline, sterile 10 ml (injectable) 
Sodium bicarbonate 
Water (sterile) (injectable) 

 NOTE: Substitutions for medications as listed may become necessary due to lack of medication 

availability. These substitutions should match medication type and total dose wherever possible. 

Substitutions require prior authorization by the Office of the Medical Director. 

 
This replaces any previously published list.  

 

 

July 15, 2022   ________________________________ 

                 Roberto Portela, MD 

    Pitt County EMS Medical Director 

 

Roberto Portela, MD (signature on file) 



 

 

 

 

EMS System 
 
 

 

 
(Paramedic) QRV  
FORMULARY: 

     Quantity      Description 

  
975 mg  Acetaminophen (Tylenol) & liquid 
6 mg  Adenosine 12 mg 
1  Albuterol solution for inhalation, 2.5 mg 
325 mg   Aspirin non-enteric coated tablets 
1 mg  Atropine 1 mg 
1  Calcium Chloride, 1 gram or Calcium Gluconate 3 gm 
150 mg   Amiodarone 
100ml  D5W in 100 IV bag  
250 ml   D5W or NS IV bag 
250 ml  D10W 
25 mg  Diltiazem  
50 mg  Diphenhydramine injectable 
50 mg  Diphenhydramine liquid 
1  Epinephrine (1:1,000) 1 mg/ml  
1  Epinephrine (1:10,000) 1 ml/10 ml 
5 mg  Haloperidol 
800 mg   Ibuprofen 
1000 ml   Normal Saline or Lactate Ringers 
500 ml  Dextrose 5% in water 
1  Lidocaine 2% 
100 mg  Lidocaine  
4 gm  Magnesium sulfate 
5 mg  Midazolam 5 mg 
2 mg  Naloxone 2 mg 
1  Nitroglycerin sublingual tablet bottle 1/150 gr (04 mg) 
1  Oxymetazoline 0.05% nasal spray 
20 ml  Saline sterile injectable 
50 mEq   Sodium bicarbonate 50 mEq 
10 ml  Water (sterile) injectable 

  
 

NOTE: Substitutions for medications as listed may become necessary due to lack of medication 

availability. These substitutions should match medication type and total dose wherever possible. 

Substitutions require prior authorization by the Office of the Medical Director. 

 
This replaces any previously published list.  

 

July 15, 2022   ________________________________ 

                 Roberto Portela, MD 

    Pitt County EMS Medical Director 

 

Roberto Portela, MD (signature on file) 


