

Minimum Required Drug List for BLS (Non-Emergency) FORMULARY:

Quantity

Description

Glucose, oral tube

PEARL:

*EMT may administer Nitroglycerin to patients already prescribed medication. **EMT may administer Epinephrine IM only. ***EMT may administer diphenhydramine by oral route only. ****EMT may administer Albuterol if patient already prescribed •••••EMT may administer Naloxone by intra-nasal (IN) route only.

Epinephrine in EMT systems may be used in Anaphylaxis only.

1

Agency medical director does not require contact of Medical Control prior to administration of the bulleted medications. Medications may be administered from EMS supply.

NOTE: Substitutions for medications as listed may become necessary due to lack of medication availability. These substitutions should match medication type and total dose wherever possible. Substitutions require prior authorization by the Office of the Medical Director.

This replaces any previously published list.

July 15, 2022 _

Roberto Portela, MD (signature on file) Roberto Portela, MD Pitt County EMS Medical Director



Minimum Required Drug List for BLS

Quantity	Description		
975 mg	Acetaminophen (Tylenol) 325 mg tablets & liquid		
2	****Albuterol for inhalation, 2.5 mg		
325 mg	Aspirin 81 or 325 mg non-enteric coated tablets		
50 mg	***Diphenhydramine liquid		
1	<pre>**(Epinephrine1:1000) 1 mg/ml</pre>		
1	Glucose, oral tube		
800 mg	lbuprofen (Motrin) 200 mg (tablets)		
2 mg	••••Naloxone		
1	*Nitroglycerin sublingual tablet bottle 1/150 grain (0.4 mg)		
1	Oxymetazoline 0.05%nasal spray		

PEARL:

*EMT may administer Nitroglycerin to patients already prescribed medication. **EMT may administer Epinephrine IM only. ***EMT may administer diphenhydramine by oral route only. ****EMT may administer Albuterol if patient already prescribed •••••EMT may administer Naloxone by intra-nasal (IN) route only.

Epinephrine in EMT systems may be used in Anaphylaxis only.

Agency medical director does not require contact of Medical Control prior to administration of the bulleted medications. Medications may be administered from EMS supply.

NOTE: Substitutions for medications as listed may become necessary due to lack of medication

availability. These substitutions should match medication type and total dose wherever possible.

Substitutions require prior authorization by the Office of the Medical Director.

This replaces any previously published list.

July 15, 2022 _____ Roberto Portela, MD (signature on file)

Roberto Portela, MD Pitt County EMS Medical Director

Director



Minimum Required Medications List for ALS FORMULARY:

Quantity	Description			
975 mg	Acetaminophen (Tylenol) and liquid children's acetamini			
18 mg	Adenosine			
3	Albuterol solution for inhalation 2.5 mg			
325 mg	Aspirin non-enteric coated tablets			
1 mg	Atropine			
1	Calcium chloride 1gm or Calcium Gluconate 3 gm			
450 mg	Amiodarone			
100 ml	D₅W in 100 ml IV bag (Epinephrine, Lidocaine, Diltiazem or Amiodarone)			
500 ml	D₅W or NS IV - 250mL bag (Epi)			
500 ml	Dextrose D ₁₀ W			
25 mg	Diltiazem			
100 mg	Diphenhydramine injectable			
50 mg	Diphenhydramine liquid (oral)			
2	Epinephrine (1:1,000) 1mg/ml			
5	Epinephrine (1:10,000) 1 ml/10ml			
500 mcg	Fentanyl citrate			
1mg	Glucagon			
5mg	Haloperidol			
800 mg	Ibuprofen			
400 mg	Ketamine			
1000 ml	Normal saline or Lactate Ringer			
2	Ipratropium (Atrovent) 2.5ml			
30mg	Ketorolac			
400mg	Lidocaine 2%			
4 gm	Magnesium sulfate			
125 mg	Methylprednisolone			
10 mg	Midazolam			
20 mg	Morphine sulfate 10 mg			
2mg	Naloxone			
1	Nitroglycerin sublingual tablet bottles, 1/150 gr (0.4 mg)			
8 mg	Ondansetron			
1	Oxymetazoline, 0.05% nasal spray			
6	Saline, sterile 10 ml (injectable)			
100 mEq	Sodium bicarbonate			
50 ml	Water (sterile) (injectable)			

NOTE: Substitutions for medications as listed may become necessary due to lack of medication availability. These substitutions should match medication type and total dose wherever possible. Substitutions require prior authorization by the Office of the Medical Director.

This replaces any previously published list.

July 15, 2022 _____ Roberto Portela, MD (signature on file)

Roberto Portela, MD Pitt County EMS Medical Director



(Paramedic) QRV				
Quantity	••			
Quantity	Description 975 mg 6 mg 1 325 mg 1 mg 1 150 mg 100ml 250 ml 250 ml 250 mg 50 mg 50 mg 1 5 mg 800 mg 1000 ml 500 ml 1 1000 ml 500 ml 1 100 mg 4 gm 5 mg 2 mg 1 100 mg 4 gm 5 mg 2 mg 1 20 ml	Acetaminophen (Tylenol) & liquid Adenosine 12 mg Albuterol solution for inhalation, 2.5 mg Aspirin non-enteric coated tablets Atropine 1 mg Calcium Chloride, 1 gram or Calcium Gluconate 3 gm Amiodarone D ₅ W in 100 IV bag D ₅ W or NS IV bag D ₁₀ W Diltiazem Diphenhydramine injectable Diphenhydramine liquid Epinephrine (1:1,000) 1 mg/ml Epinephrine (1:10,000) 1 ml/10 ml Haloperidol Ibuprofen Normal Saline or Lactate Ringers Dextrose 5% in water Lidocaine Magnesium sulfate Midazolam 5 mg Naloxone 2 mg Nitroglycerin sublingual tablet bottle 1/150 gr (04 mg) Oxymetazoline 0.05% nasal spray Saline sterile injectable		
	50 mEq 10 ml	Sodium bicarbonate 50 mEq Water (sterile) injectable		

<u>NOTE:</u> Substitutions for medications as listed may become necessary due to lack of medication availability. These substitutions should match medication type and total dose wherever possible. Substitutions require prior authorization by the Office of the Medical Director.

This replaces any previously published list.

July 15, 2022 _____ *Roberto Portela, MD (signature on file)*

Roberto Portela, MD Pitt County EMS Medical Director